OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
INDAG Gesellschaft für Industriebedarf m.b.H.	INDAG Gesellschaft für Industriebedarf Name: mbH & Co. Betriebs KG
	Internal Address;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): July 4, 2005	Rudolf-Wild-Strasse 4-6
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Eppelheim
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 69214
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Richard B. Hoffman MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30051/41053 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Sears Tower	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357_	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (312) 474-0448	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2855
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Richard B. Hoffman
9. Signature:	July 14, 2005 Date
Richard By Moffman - 26,910 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0338

Atty, Docket No.: 30051/30044

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN, 6300 Sears Tower, 233 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinpis 60606-6357

Name:

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No: 6,189,293

Issued:

February 20, 2001

Title:

CONTAINER FILLING MACHINE

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, INDAG Gesellschaft für Industriebedarf m.b.H. hereby assigns to INDAG Gesellschaft für Industriebedarf mbH & Co. Betriebs KG, Rudolf-Wild-Strasse 4 – 6, 69214 Eppelheim, Germany (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in the Letters Patent of the United States, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

INDAG Gesellschaft für Industriebedarf m.b.H.

Industriebeden/gnbH

Poetfact//19/20/23 D-89020-44eldelberg

Armin Behringer

Title: Director Legal Services

RECORDED: 07/14/2005

July 4, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0339